
PLACER COUNTY

SHERIFF
CORONERuMARSHAL

MAIN OFFICE TAHOE SUBSTATION
2929 RICHARDSON DR, DRAWER 1710
AUBURN, CA 95603 TAHOE CITY, CA 96145

'~t~~~r..~~2:~.~~===~~~;=..======-

EDWARD N. BONNER
SHERIFF-CORONER-MARSHAL

To:
Date:
From:
Subject:

Board of Supervisors
April 27, 2010
Edward N. Bonner, Sheriff-Coro
U.S. Forest Service Contract A
Services

DEVON BELL
UNDERSHERIFF

ACTION REQUESTED
Your Board's approval is requested for the addendum to the annual contracts for FY
2010/2011 operating plans between the Sheriffs Department and the U.S. Forest
Service. 'Modification 010 to the FY 2010 Financial and Operating Plan for Controlled
Substance is for an increase of $20,000, for a total FY 2010 Forest Service agreement
of $45,000. Your Board's approval for the Chairman to sign and to authorize the
Sheriff-Coroner-Marshal to execute the agreements and for the BUdget Revision to
reflect the increase revenues and expenditures anticipated. There is no impact to the
General Fund.

BACKGROUND
The Sheriff's Department has been contracting annually with the U.S. Forest Service to
provide controlled substance enforcement (narcotics investigations) in the Tahoe and EI
Dorado National Forests. On February 23rd your Board approved the annual operating
plan for the Forest Service for both campground patrol and controlled substances in the
amount of $47,000. The update for controlled substances was in the amount not-to­
exceed $25,000. The Federal government received additional funding for Controlled
Substance Operations for FY 2010. The increased allocation for our contract is $20,000
for a revised annual plan for controlled substances for this year of $45,000.

Your Board's approval for the updated plan agreement is required for both fiscal years,
for the Sheriff to execute the updated agreements and for the budget revision to reflect
the anticipated increase of revenues and expenditures.

FISCAL IMPACT
The amendment for the FY 2010 plan will prOVide an additional $20,000 of services
available to the Forest Service through this contract period ending September 30, 2010.
There is no impact to the General Fund.

T:\Special\FISCAL MGMT\BOS Memos\USFS 2010 MODOlO.doc



07-LE·ll051360-031
Modification No. 010

to
COOPERATIVE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGREEMENT

Between the
PLACER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

And the
U.S. FOREST SERVICE

TAHOE and ELDORADO NATIONAL FORESTS

The purpose of this Administrative Modification is to:

1) Make available and utilize the confirmed, unexpended, accumulated prior year funds in the amount of
$20,000.00 for the Controlled Substance Annual Operating and Financial Plans for the length of this Cooperative Law
Enforcement Agreement. Any prior year funding not spent in the FY that it was obligated in, and any subsequent
additional Controlled Substance activities this allows will be addressed in the new FY Annual Operating and Financial
Plan for the current year, see "Exhibit Bn

, which will be mutually agreed upon.

2) Add new Funding in the Amount of $20,000.00

All changes cited herein are administrative in nature and in accordance with US Forest Service's policy.

Except as cited herein, all other forms and conditions of this Cooperative Agreement between Placer County Sheriff's Office and U.S.
Forest Service, remain the same.

Total Available Funding for FY·I0: $45,000.00

Administrative Accounting Info follows:
FY·1O New Funding: FY-1O Original Funding:
Job Code: NFLE0510 1360 Job Code: NFLE0510 1360
Amount: $20,000.00 Amount: $5,000.00

FY-09 Prior Year Funds:
Job Code: NLE0509 1360
Amounts: $10,000.00

FY-08 Prior Yea,. Funds:
Job Code: NLE0508 1360
Amounts: $10,000;00

Signature: MARY V. KING
Region 5, U.S. Forest Service, Acting Special Agent-in-Charge

Signature: EDWARD N. BONNER
Sheriff, Placer County

Chairman, Board of Supervisors
Placer County

1 of 1

Date

Date

Date

L\04



PLACeK CUUN I Y

BUDGET REVISION
I PAS DOCUMENT NO. I

Attachment B

Uept Uoc Total
No. Type Total $ Amount Lines

20 BR 40,000.00 1

I ICash Transfer Required

I IReserve Cancellation Required

I IEstablish Reserve Required

'~\i\\J !1ai:::=JAuditor-Controller

Dcounty Executive

I IBoard of Supervisors

ESTIMATED REVENUE ADJUSTMENT APPROPRIATION ADJUSTMENT
Dept T OBJ Proj. GIL Dept T OBJ Proj. GIL
No. Code Re\l OCA PCA L-3 No. SubGL AMOUNT No. Code Re' OCA PCA L-3 No. SubGL AMOUNT

20 006 2182FD 02412 7254 20,000.00 20 014 2182FD 02412 2555 20,000.00

TOTAL 20,000.00 TOTAL 20,000.00

REASON FOR REVISION: to budget additional funding from USFS for Drug enforcement.

...--.... /1

Department Head /3rJA..L~· 0::Jj}~.
Distribution:
All copies to Board of SupervisorsAuditor :....::L:..;:.:.-'-=--=--~ _

Date:

Page:

4/8/10

1 of 1

Rev 9/14/98

-C-
9

Auditor-Co~n~t::..:ro::.:I.:.::le:::.r _ Budget Revision #.,----------




	01
	02
	03

	04a
	04b
	05
	05EX1
	05EX2
	05EX3
	05CORR
	06

	07

	08

	09a
	09b

	09c

	09d

	09e

	09f

	09g

	10

	11a

	11b

	11c

	12

	13

	14

	15a

	15b

	15c

	15d

	16

	17a

	17b

	18

	19

	20

	21a

	21b

	22a

	22b

	22c

	22d

	23a

	23b

	23c

	23d

	23e

	23f

	24a

	24b

	25

	26a

	26b

	26c

	26d

	26e

	27a

	27b

	27c

	27d

	27e

	27f

	28a

	28b

	29a

	29b

	29c

	29d

	29e

	29f

	29g

	29h

	29i

	29j

	29k

	29l

	29m

	29n

	29o

	29p

	29q
	29r

	29s

	30

	31

	32

	33

	34a

	34b

	34c




